

**2023 - CIPP Lining (#8381810)****Owner: Racine WI, City of****Solicitor: Racine WI, City of****03/08/2023 02:00 PM CST**

						Musson Bros. Inc.		Visu-Sewer	
	Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1	1	Traffic Control per Section 01550 (City of Racine - Sanitary)	LS	1	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
	2	2	8 inch-Rehabilitation of Existing Sanitary Sewers with Cured-In-Place-Liner	LF	845	\$33.50	\$28,307.50	\$33.50	\$28,307.50
	3	3	12 inch-Rehabilitation of Existing Sanitary Sewers with Cured-In-Place-Liner	LF	1673	\$41.50	\$69,429.50	\$41.50	\$69,429.50
	4	4	15 inch-Rehabilitation of Existing Sanitary Sewers with Cured-In-Place-Liner	LF	307	\$66.00	\$20,262.00	\$66.00	\$20,262.00
	5	5	Tear Drop 30 inch-Rehabilitation of Existing Sanitary Sewers with Cured-In-Place-Liner	LF	0.00E+00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	6	6	18 inch-Rehabilitation of Existing STORM Sewers with Cured-In-Place-Liner	LF	669	\$81.50	\$54,523.50	\$81.50	\$54,523.50
	7	7	21 inch-Rehabilitation of Existing STORM Sewers with Cured-In-Place-Liner	LF	0.00E+00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	8	8	24 inch-Rehabilitation of Existing STORM Sewers with Cured-In-Place-Liner	LF	308	\$135.00	\$41,580.00	\$135.00	\$41,580.00
	9	9	18 x 29 inch - Elliptical Rehabilitation of Existing STORM Sewers with Cured-In-Place-Liner	LF	297	\$135.00	\$40,095.00	\$135.00	\$40,095.00
	10	10	16 x 25 inch - Elliptical Rehabilitation of Existing STORM Sewers with Cured-In-Place-Liner	LF	681	\$114.50	\$77,974.50	\$114.50	\$77,974.50
	11	11	15 inch-Rehabilitation of Racine Waste Water Utility Existing Sanitary Sewers with Cured-In-Place-Liner R.W.W.U.	LF	290	\$66.00	\$19,140.00	\$66.00	\$19,140.00
	12	12	18 inch-Rehabilitation of Racine Waste Water Utility Existing Sanitary Sewers with Cured-In-Place-Liner R.W.W.U.	LF	126	\$81.50	\$10,269.00	\$81.50	\$10,269.00
	13	13	20 inch-Rehabilitation of Racine Waste Water Utility Existing Sanitary Sewers with Cured-In-Place-Liner R.W.W.U.	LF	276	\$114.50	\$31,602.00	\$114.50	\$31,602.00
	14	14	24 inch-Rehabilitation of Racine Waste Water Utility Existing Sanitary Sewers with Cured-In-Place-Liner R.W.W.U.	LF	629	\$135.00	\$84,915.00	\$135.00	\$84,915.00
	15	15	36 inch-Rehabilitation of Racine Waste Water Utility Existing Sanitary Sewers with Cured-In-Place-Liner R.W.W.U. Michigan	LF	436	\$280.00	\$122,080.00	\$280.00	\$122,080.00
	16	16	Sanitary Sewer Lateral Camera Inspection	Each	76	\$350.00	\$26,600.00	\$350.00	\$26,600.00
	17	17	Sanitary Sewer Lateral Cleanout Structure	Each	76	\$1,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$83,600.00
	18	18	Reconnect Existing Sanitary Lateral	Each	76	\$150.00	\$11,400.00	\$150.00	\$11,400.00
	19	19	8 - inch Main {6 inch-Rehabilitation of Existing Sanitary Sewer Lateral (Including 15 LF)}	Each	22	\$3,500.00	\$77,000.00	\$3,850.00	\$84,700.00
	20	20	12 - inch Main {6 inch-Rehabilitation of Existing Sanitary Sewer Lateral (Including 15 LF)}	Each	30	\$3,500.00	\$105,000.00	\$3,850.00	\$115,500.00
	21	21	15 - inch Main {6 inch-Rehabilitation of Existing Sanitary Sewer Lateral (Including 15 LF)}	Each	3	\$3,950.00	\$11,850.00	\$4,345.00	\$13,035.00
	22	22	18 - inch Main {6 inch-Rehabilitation of Existing Sanitary Sewer Lateral (Including 15 LF)}	Each	6	\$3,950.00	\$23,700.00	\$4,345.00	\$26,070.00
	23	23	20 - inch Main {6 inch-Rehabilitation of Existing Sanitary Sewer Lateral (Including 15 LF)}	Each	5	\$4,100.00	\$20,500.00	\$4,510.00	\$22,550.00
	24	24	6 inch Sanitary Lateral Cured in place Liner additional footage	LF	1458	\$10.00	\$14,580.00	\$11.00	\$16,038.00
	25	25	Remove and Replace 4" Concrete Sidewalk	SF	1300	\$75.00	\$97,500.00	\$82.50	\$107,250.00
	26	26	8 - inch Main {** LINE ONLY LATERALS ** 6-inch (Including 35 LF)}	Each	6	\$3,900.00	\$23,400.00	\$4,290.00	\$25,740.00
	27	27	12 - inch Main {** LINE ONLY LATERALS ** 6-inch (Including 35 LF)}	Each	4	\$3,900.00	\$15,600.00	\$4,290.00	\$17,160.00
	28	28	Traffic Control per Section 01550 (Interceptor Sewer Excluding Alternate bid "1" & "2")	LS	1	\$42,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
	29	29	Traffic Control per Section 01550 (City of Racine - Storm sewer)	LS	1	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
	30	30	Type "A" Pavement Removal and Replacement (36-inch Interceptor Sewer @ Michigan Ave.)	SY	12	\$600.00	\$7,200.00	\$522.50	\$6,270.00
	31	31	Reconstruct Sanitary Manhole (Interceptor Sewer 36-inch Michigan)	Each	1	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00	\$6,435.00	\$6,435.00
	32	32	Remove, Salvage and Replace Chain-Link Fence (City of Racine) (12 - inch only @ Washigton Golf Course)	LF	40	\$41.00	\$1,640.00	\$39.88	\$1,595.20
Alternate 1	33	33	Restoration of both sites, either vehicular or pedestrian access (City of Racine) (12 - inch only @ Washigton Golf Course)	LS	1	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,152.50	\$4,152.50
	A1	A1	36 inch-Rehabilitation of Racine Waste Water Utility Existing Sanitary Sewers with Cured-In-Place-Liner R.W.W.U. 21st St.	LF	66	\$287.00	\$18,942.00	\$280.00	\$18,480.00
	A2	A2	Traffic Control per Section 01550 (Interceptor Sewer) (36 - inch only @ Twenty-first St. Detour Route and T.C. Devices)	LS	1	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	A3	A3	Bypass Pumping (Interceptor Sewer) (36 - inch only @ Twenty-first St.)	Each	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00
	A4	A4	Type "B" Pavement Removal and Replacement (36-inchInterceptor Sewer @ twenty-first St. )	SY	23	\$430.00	\$9,890.00	\$416.09	\$9,570.07
Alternate 1	A5	A5	Reconstruct Sanitary Manhole (Interceptor Sewer 36-inch work on 21st Street)	Each	1	\$6,950.00	\$6,950.00	\$6,737.50	\$6,737.50
	B-1	B-1	42 inch-Rehabilitation of Racine Waste Water Utility Existing Sanitary Sewers with Cured-In-Place-Liner R.W.W.U.	LF	522	\$332.00	\$200,474.00	\$321.00	\$191,982.10
	B-2	B-2	Traffic Control per Section 01550 (Interceptor Sewer) (42 - inch)	LS	1	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	B-3	B-3	Bypass Pumping (Interceptor Sewer) (42 - inch only @ East and West bank of Root River)	Each	1	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
	B-4	B-4	Reconstruct Sanitary Manhole (Interceptor Sewer 42-inch)	Each	1	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,122.50	\$7,122.50
	B-5	B-5	Remove, Salvage and Replace Chain-Link Fence (Interceptor Sewer) (42 - inch only @ East bank of Root River)	LF	20	\$41.00	\$820.00	\$39.88	\$797.60
Base Bid Total:						\$1,293,398.00		\$1,305,773.70	